OP \$140.00 476911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyhigh Networks, LLC		02/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhigh Security, LLC
Street Address:	6220 America Center Dr
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4769117	SKYHIGH
Registration Number:	4764943	SKYHIGH
Registration Number:	4764944	SKYHIGH NETWORKS
Registration Number:	5752210	CLOUD SECURITY THAT ACCELERATES BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5468356	SECURITY THAT ACCELERATES BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mcafeedocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Skyhigh Networks LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Skyhigh Networks LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007677 FRAME: 0733

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SKYHIGH NETWORKS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYHIGH NETWORKS, LLC" TO "SKYHIGH SECURITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20220724623

Authentication: 202773571 Date: 02-25-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007677 FRAME: 0734 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 02/25/2022 FILED 01:35 PM 02/25/2022 SR 20220724623 - File Number 5082928

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

rame of Linned Liaumny	Company: SK	YHIGH NETWORKS, LLC
ум в на вять бого богу выпублиции на навываний на част в выбразования на начина на начина выпублиции на начина в выпублиции на начина на	interacer temperatur ann ann a tempe de deisce eile ghiorpheach a se in teachib an agu	na Balada na nya 1878ani ya may 1878ani na na hii Baladu na na 1886ana na 1878ani na na hii Marada na na hii Balada na na na hii Balada na na hii Balada na
The Certificate of Formation as follows:	on of the limited	I liability company is hereby ame
The company is changing it nam LLC	ie from SKYHIGH	NETWORKS, LLC to Skyhigh Security
IN WITNESS WHEREO the 24th day	F, the undersign February v of	ned have executed this Certificate , A.D
	нициониционного институцион и настроного на	никон мененикон и мененикон мененикон и ме
Feb-24-2022		Gu Kittenhause 6700356EC46E42E
	\mathbf{By}^*	Gee Kittenhouse
	Ву:	Gu Kittenhause 6700358EC48E42E

TRADEMARK REEL: 007677 FRAME: 0735